
Office of the Superintendent
Women prison & CorrectionHome

Viyyur,Ph.0487 232 3336
WPV No.01/2025 email wp.vyr.prisons@kerala.gov.in

Tender Notice (Running Contract)
Superintendent Women Prison & Correctional Home inviting bid for the supply of

Domestic LPG Cylinder for the financial year 2025-26

1 Tender No & Date Tender No. 1 &
2 Item Required Supply of Domestic LPG cylinder 14.200KG (Without

Subsidy) for the financial year 2025-26
3 Specification 14.200 Kg of Domestic LPG Cylinder without subsidy
4 PAC Amount Rs 300000/-(Rupees Three Lakhs Only)

5 Cost of tender Form Rs.600/-(Rupees Six Hundred only)(GST Extra)18 %
GST Amount on Tender fees mentioned above shall
paid to the GST Department dierectly by the bidder

6 EMD 1% PAC
7 Starting Date &Time 05.02.2025,2.00 PM
8 Last Date & Time 18.02.2025,3.00PM
9 Date of Opening Tender 20.02.2025, 3.00PM
10 Place of Opening Women Prison & Correctionsl Home Viyyur
11 Address of Tender inviting

Authority
Superintendent Women Prison & Correctional Home
,Viyyur ,Pin 680010 Mob No 9446899529 E mail id-

wp.vyr.prisons @kerala.gov.in

s/d
Superintendent

Women Prison, Viyyur



LPG Tender Terms & Conditions

(i)The Bidder should clearly mention the Maximum Discount that can be given per
cylinder despite the changing market Value

(ii) GST rates are applicable for the discounted rates.

quantity
mentioned above is based on the orders issued during the previous year (s). The actual
requirement of gas may vary. The tenders are expected to quote maximum discounts
that can given per cylinder.

(iv) If the Tender Inviting Authority place orders for supply during the running
contract period, the successful tenderer is bound to supply the same at the same
discount rate without any extra charges.

(v) Bidders are advised to note the Tender ID &Tender No & date for future
reference.

(vi) The number of cylinders expected to be distributed per month is approximately 25
nos for Women Prison Viyyur

(vii) The cylinders should be delivered in jail gates.

(ix) For any litigation relating to this order, the jurisdiction will be Thrissur City.

(x) If there will any change in the Bank a/c the details should be intimated to the
superintendent in time. Prison department will not be responsible if there is any laxity
on part of supplier.

Sd/-
Superintendent

District jail, Hosdurg
Off i ce o f th e Super in tenden t


